4-6-10 Koishikawa, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 112-8088, Japan

Phone: 03-3817-5120 Fax: 03-3811-3077

Eisai is a Human Health Care Corporation striving for innovative solutions in prevention, cure and care for the health and well-being of people worldwide. We combine our talents to understand and meet the needs of patients and their families to enhance the quality of life.

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

No.10-04 January 19, 2010

Eisai Co., Ltd.

## Eisai Group Contributes to Haiti Earthquake Relief Efforts

Eisai Co., Ltd. (Headquarters: Tokyo, President and CEO: Haruo Naito) announced today that the Eisai Group will provide donation of over JPY 20 million through the World Health Organisation or the Red Cross to aid relief efforts for victims of the earthquake that struck the Republic of Haiti on January 12, 2010. This contribution will comprise USD 100,000 from Eisai Co., Ltd. in addition to donations from the Company's U.S. (USD 100,000), European (GBP 25,000 as a matching gift) and Asian subsidiaries.

Contact: Eisai Co., Ltd. PR Department +81-(0)3-3817-5120